

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4198/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2005 in OSA No. 231/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. GULF AIR COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.M. RAJALINGAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to submit additional document and prayer for interim relief  
and office report ) (For final disposal)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. MN Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties on interim relief. The execution of the decree is stayed on condition that the appellant herein will deposit 50% of the decretal amount along with the cost and interest within 8 weeks from today. If the deposit is not made, the stay will automatically stand vacated. If the deposit is made, the decree holder will be at liberty to withdraw the amount after furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Executing Court.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master