

ÍITEM NO.118

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1876 OF 2007

M/S. GULF AIR COMPANY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.M. RAJALINGAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 24/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Tessy Varghese, Adv.for  
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.for  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the settlement  
arrived at between the parties. The decree be modified  
accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1876 OF 2007

M/s. Gulf Air Company

..Appellant

versus

V.M.Rajalingam

..Respondent

O R D E R

By order dated 08th March, 2011, this matter was

referred to Hon'ble Mr. Justice E.Padmanabhan, a former Judge of the Madras High Court for mediation.

Mediation Report has been received stating that the dispute between the parties has been settled and parties have signed a separate Memorandum of Settlement, which is already on record.

Accordingly, this appeal is disposed of in terms of the settlement arrived at between the parties. The decree be modified accordingly.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
August 24, 2011

.....J.  
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]